From: FOLAND WICKENS

03/06/2012 16:25 #394 P.003/015

2012-03.07 13:40:19 Kanses Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 06 2012

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Before Commissioners:

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd Thomas E. Wright

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of an Order to Show Cause on) the Commission's own Motion issued to) Osborn Energy, L.L.C. and Central States) Energy LLC., with regard to responsibility) under K.S.A. 55-179 for plugging the Adams) Lease in Section 12, Township 15 South,) Range 24 East, Johnson County, Kansas)

Docket No. 12-CONS-152-CSHO

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No. 32294 (expired) 34570

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Jacqueline M. Sexton of Foland, Wickens, Eisfelder, Roper & Hofer, P.C, being duly admitted to practice in the State of Kansas, hereby enters her appearance as counsel of record for Central States Energy, L.L.C. in the above-styled matter.

1

Respectfully submitted,

FOLAND, WICKENS, EISFELDER, ROPER & HOFER, P.C.

Jacqueline M. Sexton #19878 3000 Commerce Tower, 911 Main Street Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Telephone: (816) 472-7474 Facsimile: (816) 472-6262 Email: jsexton@fwpclaw.com Attorney for Central States Energy, L.L.C.

<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this 6th day of March, 2012, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon:

John McCannon Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Suite 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

John Almond KCC District 3 1500 W. 7th Street Chanute, Kansas 66720

Robert Jenkins Well Plugging Coordinator Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Suite 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Jim Osborn Osborn Energy, L.L.C. 24850 Farley Bucyrus, Kansas 66013

Jim Osborn Central States Energy, L.L.C. 24850 Farley Bucyrus, Kansas 66013

for Central States Energy, LLC